UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD Under Armour Inc. Petitioner v. adidas AG, Patent Owner

Case: IPR2015-01531

Patent No. U.S. 8,725,276

PATENT OWNER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY



U.S. Pat. No. 8,725,276 IPR2015-01531 Patent Owner's Power of Attorney

Patent Owner, adidas AG, hereby appoints the following as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office associated with the above-captioned *inter partes* review:

Lead Counsel	Back-Up Counsel
Mitchell G. Stockwell	Wab P. Kadaba
Registration No. 39,389	Reg. No. 45,865
mstockwell@kilpatricktownsend.com	wkadaba@kilpatricktownsend.com
Postal and Hand-Delivery Address:	Postal and Hand-Delivery Address:
Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP	Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP
1100 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 2800	1100 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 2800
Atlanta, GA 30309-4528	Atlanta, GA 30309-4528
Telephone: 404-815-6214	Telephone: 404-532-6959
Fax: 404-541-3403	Fax: 404-541-3258

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on behalf of adidas AG.

Dated: 07/20/2015 By: Oth Welt

Name: Christof Wolpert Title: Senior Director Patents

adidas AG

Patent Owner



U.S. Pat. No. 8,725,276 IPR2015-01531 Patent Owner's Power of Attorney

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of this Power of Attorney was served via email on the date below, upon the following:

Brian E. Ferguson Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 1300 Eye Street NW, Suite 900 Washington, DC 20005 Phone: 202-682-7516

brian.ferguson@weil.com

Dated: <u>July 22, 2015</u>

Anish R. Desai Weil Gotshal & Manges LLP 1300 Eye Street NW, Suite 900 Washington, DC 20005 Phone: 202-682-7103 anish.desai@weil.com

Motel Stockarde

Mitchell G. Stockwell Reg. No. 39,389 Lead Counsel for Petitioner

